CEMB/TDSP/VERSION 06
/
11-06-2018
TDSP monitoring system
23826 Mandello del Lario (LC) - Italy
Via Risorgimento, 9 - CEMB S.p.A.
e-mail: stm@cemb.com

- C1 4 – 20 mA
- C2 0 - 10 Vdc
Order example
TDSP/A1/B3/C1
Module for detecting vibration with a proximity sensor, 4÷20 mA output.
CEMB/TDSP/VERSION 06 / 11-06-2018
External connections description TDSP CPU
CPU TDSP processor card terminal board
     o     o     o     o     o     o     o     o      o            M2,5 holes for screens connection
D2 Relay 1 N. Open B2 Relay 1 Common Z2 Relay 1 N. Closed
D4 Relay 2 N. Open B4 Relay 2 Common Z4 Relay 2 N. Closed
D6 Relay 3 N. Open B6 Relay 3 Common Z6 Relay 3 N. Closed
D8 Relay 4 N. Open B8 Relay 4 Common Z8 Relay 4 N. Closed
D10 Relay 5 N. Open B10 Relay 5 Common Z10 Relay 5 N. Closed
D12 Relay 6 N. Open B12 Relay 6 Common Z12 Relay 6 N. Closed
D14 IN Channel A SIG + B14 IN Channel A SIG - Z14 IN Channel A Supply
D16 IN Channel B SIG + B16 IN Channel B SIG - Z16 IN Channel B Supply
D18 Do not connect B18 Signal field A - Z18 Signal field A +
D20 Do not connect B20 Signal field B - Z20 Signal field B +
D22 IN Tacho A (from PSU) B22 Output 4-20mA A - Z22 Output 4-20mA A +
D24 IN Tacho B (from PSU) B24 Output 4-20mA B - Z24 Output 4-20mA B +
D26 Activation TRM A B26 Ground GND Z26 Activation BYP A
D28 Activation TRM B B28 Ground GND Z28 Activation BYP B
D30 GND (from TDSP PSU)  B30 Ground GND Z30 Do not connect
D32 +24Vdc (from TDSP PSU) B32 Ground GND Z32 Do not connect
     o     o     o     o     o     o     o      o     o            M2,5 holes for screens connection
On the rear terminal board are available:
- 2 sensor input with sensor power supply
- 2 outputs for duplicating the pure signal of the “in field” sensor
- 2 analog outputs 4÷20mA (or 0÷10V)
- closure contacts to activate the BYPASS function (relays exclusion) and TRIM
threshold multiplier function (insertion of a multiplier to the preset thresholds)
- 6 relays associable to different card operation criterias and to different levels of the
acquired signals
- Input for TACHO signal
- Connection for power supply (From TDSP PSU)
CEMB/TDSP/VERSION 06 / 11-06-2018
TDSP PRO (generic processing variable)
Via Risorgimento, 9 – Casella Postale 220 – 23826 Mandello del Lario (LC) - Italy
Tel. +39 0341 706111 -  Telefax  +39 0341 706299
www.cemb.com e-mail: stm@cemb.com
CEMB/TDSP/VERSION 06 / 11-06-2018
TDSP-PRO processing module
Description
Equal to module TDSP CPU, the TDSP-PRO processing module is equipped with a modern,

- B1 4 ÷ 20 mA
- B2 0 ÷ 10 Vdc
Order example
TDSP-PRO/A2/B1
Module for detecting of process variables with 6 voltage inputs, 4÷20 mA current outputs.
External connections description TDSP-PRO
TDSP-PRO processor module terminal board
     o     o     o     o     o     o     o     o      o            M2,5 holes for screens connection
D2 Relay 1 N. Open B2 Relay 1 Common Z2 Relay 1 N. Closed
D4 Relay 2 N. Open B4 Relay 2 Common Z4 Relay 2 N. Closed
D6 Relay 3 N. Open B6 Relay 3 Common Z6 Relay 3 N. Closed
D8 IN Channel A SIG + B8 IN Channel A SIG - Z8 IN Channel A Supply
D10 IN Channel B SIG + B10 IN Channel B SIG - Z10 IN Channel B Supply
D12 IN Channel C SIG + B12 IN Channel C SIG - Z12 IN Channel C Supply
D14 IN Channel D SIG + B14 IN Channel D SIG - Z14 IN Channel D Supply
D16 IN Channel E SIG + B16 IN Channel E SIG - Z16 IN Channel E Supply
D18 IN Channel F SIG + B18 IN Channel F SIG - Z18 IN Channel F Supply
D20 Output no.3 + B20 Output no.2 + Z20 Output no.1 +
D22 Output no.3 - B22 Output no.2 - Z22 Output no.1 -
D24 Output no.6 + B24 Output no.5 + Z24 Output no.4 +
D26 Output no.6 - B26 Output no.5 - Z26 Output no.4 -
D28 Do not connect B28 Do not connect Z28 Activation BYP IN
D30 GND (from TDSP PSU)  B30 Ground GND Z30 Do not connect
D32 +24Vdc (from TDSP PSU) B32 Ground GND Z32 Do not connect
     o     o     o     o     o     o     o      o     o            M2,5 holes for screens connection
On the rear terminal board are available:
- 6 input with transmitter power supply
- 6 analog outputs (4÷20mA or 0÷10V)
- 1 closure contact to activate the BYPASS function (relays exclusion)
- 3 relays associable to different card operation criterias and to different levels of the
acquired signals
- Connection for power supply (From TDSP PSU)
Vibration analysis division:
Phone +39 0341 706111
e-mail: stm@cemb.com
CEMB S.p.A. - Via Risorgimento, 9
23826 Mandello del Lario (LC) - Italy
20180611/60/VERSION CEMB/TDSP